

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE  
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

**Project: 2025 Resurfacing Phase I  
Project No 24W-P-0760**

**Opened in Knoxville, TN  
Date: January 28, 2025  
Time: 11:00 a.m.**

**SUMMARY OF BIDS**

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE  
BID SCHEDULE**

**Rogers Group, Inc.**

**Duracap Asphalt Paving  
Co, Inc.**

**PRI of East Tennessee, Inc.**

**APAC-Atlantic, Inc.**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
5.10	Mineral Aggregate Base	TON	500	60.00	30,000.00	46.00	23,000.00	50.50	25,250.00	55.00	27,500.00
7.10	Trackless Tack Coat (TTT-1)	GAL	17,200	3.60	61,920.00	4.75	81,700.00	4.50	77,400.00	6.75	116,100.00
9.10	Bituminous Plan Mix, Grading B	TON	1,000	115.00	115,000.00	102.00	102,000.00	113.00	113,000.00	120.00	120,000.00
9.30	Bituminous Plan Mix, Grading C-S	TON	1,000	111.00	111,000.00	115.00	115,000.00	118.00	118,000.00	150.00	150,000.00
10.10	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, Grading D (PG64-22)	TON	29,000	121.00	3,509,000.00	124.67	3,615,430.00	146.00	4,234,000.00	155.50	4,509,500.00
10.12	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, Grading D (PG70-22)	TON	100	135.00	13,500.00	175.50	17,550.00	201.00	20,100.00	198.00	19,800.00
10.30	Asphalt Curb	LF	6,400	5.50	35,200.00	6.00	38,400.00	10.00	64,000.00	10.00	64,000.00
10.40	Pavement Removal (up to 3 ft. in depth)	SY	1,000	60.00	60,000.00	38.00	38,000.00	44.00	44,000.00	55.00	55,000.00
10.50	Speed Humps	EA	54	3,900.00	210,600.00	3,700.00	199,800.00	4,000.00	216,000.00	5,650.00	305,100.00
10.60	Speed Cushions (2-piece)	EA	12	4,500.00	54,000.00	4,500.00	54,000.00	4,500.00	54,000.00	7,600.00	91,200.00
10.70	Speed Cushions (3-piece)	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	5,500.00	27,500.00	4,600.00	23,000.00	7,600.00	38,000.00
12.61	6" Concrete Combined Curb and Gutter	LF	500	100.00	50,000.00	80.00	40,000.00	60.00	30,000.00	65.00	32,500.00
13.20	Concrete Driveways	SF	450	55.00	24,750.00	55.00	24,750.00	63.20	28,440.00	45.00	20,250.00
23.10	Adjusting Storm Sewer Manhole Frames & Catch Basin Grates	EA	44	750.00	33,000.00	700.00	30,800.00	950.00	41,800.00	1,000.00	44,000.00
26.10	Top Soil	CY	44	90.00	3,960.00	75.00	3,300.00	120.00	5,280.00	150.00	6,600.00
27.10	Seeding	SY	450	4.00	1,800.00	5.00	2,250.00	6.00	2,700.00	4.65	2,092.50
38.10	Milling or Grinding of Asphalt Streets (Surface Milling)	TON	500	45.00	22,500.00	40.50	20,250.00	60.00	30,000.00	45.00	22,500.00

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE  
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

**Project: 2025 Resurfacing Phase I  
Project No 24W-P-0760**

**Opened in Knoxville, TN  
Date: January 28, 2025  
Time: 11:00 a.m.**

**SUMMARY OF BIDS**

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE  
BID SCHEDULE**

**Rogers Group, Inc.**

**Duracap Asphalt Paving  
Co, Inc.**

**PRI of East Tennessee, Inc.**

**APAC-Atlantic, Inc.**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
38.20	Milling or Grinding of Asphalt Streets (Full Depth & Profile Mill)	TON	23,000	33.00	759,000.00	29.50	678,500.00	35.00	805,000.00	41.25	948,750.00
39.10	Painted Pavement Marking Line (4" Line)	LMI	36	1,100.00	39,600.00	1,077.00	38,772.00	1,210.00	43,560.00	1,200.00	43,200.00
39.15	Painted Pavement Marking Line (4" Line) (Parking Stalls)	LF	360	1.60	576.00	1.60	576.00	1.75	630.00	1.55	558.00
39.20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (STOP Line)	LF	550	16.00	8,800.00	16.00	8,800.00	17.50	9,625.00	15.50	8,525.00
39.30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Crosswalk Striping)	LF	1,040	24.00	24,960.00	23.00	23,920.00	26.00	27,040.00	24.00	24,960.00
39.40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Turn Lane Arrow)	EA	5	240.00	1,200.00	236.00	1,180.00	260.00	1,300.00	245.00	1,225.00
39.50	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Channelization Striping)	SY	38	26.50	1,007.00	26.00	988.00	29.00	1,102.00	27.00	1,026.00
39.60	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (RR Crossing Symbol)	EA	2	585.00	1,170.00	578.00	1,156.00	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00
39.80	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (ONLY)	EA	1	215.00	215.00	225.00	225.00	230.00	230.00	210.00	210.00
39.90	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Shared Lane Symbols)	EA	14	370.00	5,180.00	370.00	5,180.00	415.00	5,810.00	375.00	5,250.00
58.10	Adjusting Manhole Frames (Full Depth Mill)	EA	11	300.00	3,300.00	300.00	3,300.00	590.00	6,490.00	650.00	7,150.00
58.20	Adjusting Manhole Frames (Adjustment Ring Only)	EA	386	225.00	86,850.00	300.00	115,800.00	300.00	115,800.00	362.00	139,732.00
59.10	Adjusting Valve Boxes (Full Depth Mill)	EA	11	131.00	1,441.00	110.00	1,210.00	520.00	5,720.00	360.00	3,960.00
59.20	Adjusting Valve Box	EA	386	110.00	42,460.00	95.00	36,670.00	115.00	44,390.00	115.00	44,390.00
730-14.02	Saw Slot	LF	1,363	11.00	14,993.00	10.00	13,630.00	9.00	12,267.00	9.00	12,267.00
730.14.03	Loop Wire	LF	3,403	4.00	13,612.00	3.50	11,910.50	3.00	10,209.00	2.50	8,507.50
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 5,365,594.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,375,547.50</b>		<b>\$ 6,217,343.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,875,053.00</b>

Project: 2025 Resurfacing Phase I  
Project No 24W-P-0760

CITY OF KNOXVILLE  
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Opened in Knoxville, TN  
Date: January 28, 2025  
Time: 11:00 a.m.

CITY OF KNOXVILLE  
BID SCHEDULE

SUMMARY OF BIDS

	Rogers Group, Inc.	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co, Inc.	PRI of East Tennessee, Inc.	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
TOTAL BID	\$5,365,594.00	\$5,375,547.50	\$6,217,343.00	\$6,875,053.00

Tabulated by:

*Jeannine K. Hager*

Certified Correct:

*George Daws*

Approved By:

*Shawn Fitzpatrick*

Checked By:

*Ryne Denton*

Date:

*1/28/2025*

Date:

*1/29/2025*